Region

Total
TR1 - Istanbul 18.2%
TR2 - Western Marmara 4.4%
TR3 - Aegean 13.0%
TR4 - Eastern Marmara 9.1%
TR5 - Western Anatolia 10.0%
TR6 - Mediterranean 12.8%
TRY7 - Central Anatolian 5.2%
TR8 - Western Black Sea 5.7%
TR9 - Eastern Black Sea 3.3%
TRA - North Eastern Anatolia 2.9%
TRB - Central Eastern Anatolia 5.0%
TRC - South Eastern Anatolia 10.6%
Total 100.0%

Gender

Total
Male 50.1%
Female 49.9%
Total 100.0%




A01 - Overall, do you think Turkey is headed in the right direction or the wrong direction? Would you say that is "strongly” in the right/wrong direction or just
"somewhat"?

Total

Strongly in the right direction 18.7%)
Somewhat in the right direction 23.3%
Somewhat in the wrong direction 23.5%
Strongly in the wrong direction 31.6%
Don’t know/No answer 3.0%
Total %, N 100.0%

1018)
Right direction (1+2) 42.0%
Wrong direction (3+4) 55.1%

A02 - What is the most important issue Turkey is facing today?
Total

Economy 28.4%
Crime 2.5%
Healthcare 1.5%
Immigration 6.6%
Education 7.2%
Environment 3%
Terrorism 15.7%
Unemployment 23.3%
International instability 21%
Kurdish issue-peace process 2.9%
Absence of government 3.6%
Political instability 1.6%
Corruption 6%
Injustice 3%
Other 2.0%
Don’t know/No answer 1.7%
Total %, N 100.0%

1018|




A03 - Compared to 5 years ago, do you think that the economic situation of the country became better or worse?

Total

It became much better 15.7%
It became a little better 22.8%
Remained the same 13.4%
It became a little worse 27.4%
It became much worse 19.8%
No idea/Don’t know/No answer 9%
Total %, N 100.0%

1018
Became better(1+2) 38.5%
Remained the same (3) 13.4%
Became worse (4+5) 47.2%

A04 - When you think about the next 12 months, what do you expect about the economic situation of Turkey? Will it be much better, a little better, remain the
same, a little worse, or much worse?

Total

It will be much better 8.8%
It will be a little better 18.7%
Remain the same 22.9%
It will be a little worse 29.4%
It will be much worse 15.1%
No Idea/Don’t know/No answer 5.1%
Total %, N 100.0%

1018]
Will be better (1+2) 27.6%
Remain the same (3) 22.9%
Will be worse (4+5) 44.4%




A05 - Compared to 5 years ago, do you think that the financial situation of your family became better or worse?

Total

It became much better

It became a little better
Remained the same

It became a little worse

It became much worse

No idea/Don’t know/No answer
Total %, N

Became better (1+2)
Remained the same (3)
Became worse (4+5)

7.6%)
21.5%
26.7%
29.9%
13.5%

.8%
100.0%
1018)
291%
26.7%
43.4%

same, a little worse, or much worse?

A06 - When you think about the next 12 months, what do you expect about the financial situation of your family? Will it be much better, a little better, remain the

Total

It will be much better

It will be a little better

Remain the same

It will be a little worse

It will be much worse

No Idea/Don’t know/No answer
Total %, N

Will be better (1+2)
Remain the same (3)
Will be worse (4+5)

17.3%
32.3%
25.3%
12.3%
5.8%
100.0%
1018)
24.2%
32.3%
37.6%




A07 - And regarding the extent to which you or your family has been personally affected by the current economic crisis, would you say that your family’s financial
situation has been...

Total

Greatly affected 27.3%]
Somewhat affected 39.5%
Not really affected 19.1%
Not affected at all 10.7%
No Idea/Don’t know/No answer 3.3%
Total %, N 100.0%

1018}
Affected (1+2) 66.8%
Not affected (3+4) 29.8%

B01 - When international relations is considered in the broadest sense, including security, trade and culture, which country do you think is Turkey’s most
important partner? + Which country do you think, is Turkey’s second most important partner? (up to 2 answers)

Total
Afghanistan 1%
Azerbaijan 21.5%
Austria 2%
Bosnia and Herzegovina 2%
Bulgaria 2%
China 1.0%
France 1.1%)
Georgia 1.0%
Palestine, State of 2%
Germany 17.4%
Greece 1.1%)
Iran, Islamic Republic of 4.7%
Israel 3.7%
Italy 1%
Japan 6%
Kazakhstan 3%
Jordan 1%



Korea, Republic of

Lebanon

Netherlands

Pakistan

Qatar

Russian Federation

Saudi Arabia

Somalia

Switzerland

Syrian Arab Republic

Tajikistan

United Arab Emirates

Turkmenistan

Macedonia, The Former Yugoslav Republic of
Egypt

United Kingdom

United States

Bolivarian Republic of Venezuela
West / Western Countries

Europe / European Countries
European Union

Middle East / Middle Eastern Countries
Caucasus / Caucasian Countries
Arabic Countries

Turkish Republic of Northern Cyprus
Northern Iraq

None

Don't Know / No Idea

Total %, N

2%
1%
4%
.8%
2%
13.4%
1.7%
1%
1%
1.8%
1%
4%
2.1%
1%
3%
1.4%
27.2%
2%
2%
.6%
.6%
5%
1%
1%
.8%
9%
8.0%
40.9%
156.5%
1018'




BO05 - How desirable is it that the United States exert strong leadership in world affairs? Is it "very desirable"”, "somewhat desirable", "somewhat undesirable", or
"very undesirable"?

Total

Very undesirable 39.0%
Somewhat undesirable 24.7%
Somewhat desirable 21.0%|
Very desirable 4.6%
Neither or both equally 4.5%
No idea/Don’t know/No answer 6.2%
Total %, N 100.0%

1018
Undesirable (1+2) 63.7%
Desirable (3+4) 25.6%

B06 - How desirable is it that the European Union exerts strong leadership in world affairs? Is it "very desirable", "somewhat desirable", "somewhat
undesirable", or "very undesirable"?

Total
Very undesirable 31.8%
Somewhat undesirable 27.3%
Somewhat desirable 21.1%
Very desirable 7.6%
Neither or both equally 4.4%
No idea/Don’t know/No answer 7.8%
Total %, N 100.0%
1018}
Undesirable (1+2) 59.1%

Desirable (3+4) 28.7%




B07 - How desirable is it that Russia exerts strong leadership in world affairs? Is it "very desirable”, "somewhat desirable", "somewhat undesirable", or "very
undesirable"?

Total

Very undesirable 40.0%
Somewhat undesirable 25.3%
Somewhat desirable 16.7%
Very desirable 5.3%
Neither or both equally 4.3%
No idea/Don’t know/No answer 8.3%
Total %, N 100.0%

1018
Undesirable (1+2) 65.3%
Desirable (3+4) 22.0%

B08.01 - Do you approve or disapprove the way the President of the United States Barack Obama is handling international policies? Do you "approve very much”,
"approve somewhat", "disapprove somewhat", or "disapprove very much"?

Total

E)isapprove very much 39.9%
Disapprove somewhat 18.5%
Approve somewhat 22.0%
Approve very much 6.9%
Don’t know/No answer 12.6%
Total %, N 100.0%

1018
Disapprove (1+2) 58.4%

Approve (3+4) 28.9%




much", "approve somewhat", "disapprove somewhat", or "disapprove very much"?

B08.02 - Do you approve or disapprove the way the President of the United States Barack Obama is managing relations with Russia? Do you "approve very

Total

E)isapprove very much
Disapprove somewhat
Approve somewhat
Approve very much
Don’t know/No answer
Total %, N

Disapprove (1+2)
Approve (3+4)

33.1%
29.5%
17.9%
3.9%
15.6%
100.0%
1018)
62.6%
21.8%

much", "approve somewhat", "disapprove somewhat", or "disapprove very much"?

B08.03 - Do you approve or disapprove the way the President of the United States Barack Obama is handling the Israel/Palestinian issue? Do you "approve very

Total

E)isapprove very much
Disapprove somewhat
Approve somewhat
Approve very much
Don’t know/No answer
Total %, N

Disapprove (1+2)
Approve (3+4)

53.4%
22.7%
9.0%
3.7%
11.3%
100.0%
1018
76.1%
12.6%




B08.04 - Do you approve or disapprove the way the President of the United States Barack Obama is managing relations with the Middle East? Do you "approve
very much", "approve somewhat", "disapprove somewhat", or "disapprove very much"?

Total
E)isapprove very much 50.9%
Disapprove somewhat 19.8%
Approve somewhat 14.4%
Approve very much 2.7%
Don’t know/No answer 12.3%
Total %, N 100.0%
1018}
Disapprove (1+2) 70.7%
Approve (3+4) 17.0%

B09.01 - Do you approve or disapprove of the way Turkish government is handling international policies? Do you "approve very much", "approve somewhat",
"disapprove somewhat", or "disapprove very much"?

Total
E)isapprove very much 34.1%
Disapprove somewhat 16.6%
Approve somewhat 28.6%
Approve very much 13.4%
Don’t know/No answer 7.4%
Total %, N 100.0%
1018}
Disapprove (1+2) 50.7%
Approve (3+4) 41.9%




B09.02 - Do you approve or disapprove of the way Turkish government is managing relations with Russia? Do you "approve very much", "approve somewhat",

"disapprove somewhat", or "disapprove very much"?

Total
E)isapprove very much 28.0%
Disapprove somewhat 22.7%
Approve somewhat 24.5%
Approve very much 14.0%
Don’t know/No answer 11.0%
Total %, N 100.0%
1018}
Disapprove (1+2) 50.6%
Approve (3+4) 38.4%

B09.03 - Do you approve or disapprove of the way Turkish government is handling immigration from other countries? Do you "approve very much", "approve

somewhat", "disapprove somewhat", or "disapprove very much"?

Total

E)isapprove very much
Disapprove somewhat
Approve somewhat
Approve very much
Don’t know/No answer
Total %, N

Disapprove (1+2)
Approve (3+4)

37.1%
22.8%
19.6%
12.0%

8.0%
100.0%
1018]
60.4%
31.6%




B09.04 - Do you approve or disapprove of the way Turkish government is handling relations with its neighbors? Do you "approve very much", "approve

Total

Disapprove very much 3@
Disapprove somewhat 18.4%
Approve somewhat 22.4%
Approve very much 13.0%
Don’t know/No answer 8.4%
Total %, N 100.0%

1018}
Disapprove (1+2) 56.2%
Approve (3+4) 35.3%

B11 - How do you define the relationship between Turkey and the US? Please answer by saying "very good”, "good", "bad", or "very bad"?
Total

Very bad 13.5%
Bad 22.1%
Good 43.6%
Very good 7.2%
No idea/Don’t know/No answer 13.6%
Total %, N 100.0%

1018}
Bad (1+2) 35.6%
Good (3+4) 50.8%




out had any beneficial outcomes for Turkey? - US-TR cooperation in military and security issues

B17.01 - Looking back at the history of the relations between Turkey and the United States of America, do you think the cooperation in the fields that | will read

Total
Yes 44.1%)
No 45.9%
Don’t know/No answer 9.4%
Total %, N 100.0%
1018|

out had any beneficial outcomes for Turkey? - US-TR cooperation in economic issues such as trade and investments

B17.02 - Looking back at the history of the relations between Turkey and the United States of America, do you think the cooperation in the fields that | will read

Total
Yes 44.3%
No 46.0%
Don’t know/No answer 9.8%
Total %, N 100.0%
1018|

out had any beneficial outcomes for Turkey? - US-TR cooperation in international issues such as Bosnia, Somalia or Afghanistan

B17.03 - Looking back at the history of the relations between Turkey and the United States of America, do you think the cooperation in the fields that | will read

Total
Yes 28.4%
No 56.7%
Don’t know/No answer 15.0%
Total %, N 100.0%

1018'




B17.04 - Looking back at the history of the relations between Turkey and the United States of America, do you think the cooperation in the fields that | will read
out had any beneficial outcomes for Turkey? - US-TR cooperation in international organizations such as the European Union, NATO or the United Nations

Total
Yes 38.4%
No 46.4%
Don’t know/No answer 15.2%
Total %, N 100.0%
1018|

B17.05 - Looking back at the history of the relations between Turkey and the United States of America, do you think the cooperation in the fields that | will read
out had any beneficial outcomes for Turkey? - US - TR cooperation in culture and education such as university partnerships like SUNY, and institutions like
Robert College, Tarsus Academy, Uskudar American High school, Izmir College

Total
Yes 28.5%
No 51.0%
Don’t know/No answer 20.5%
Total %, N 100.0%
1018|




B18.01 - Now | will read out some countries or country groups. For each one | read out, can you tell me whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of

that country? Do you have a "stronglx favorable : somewhat favorable : somewhat unfavorable"i or "strongly unfavorable" opinion? /unfavorable or just

Total
Strongly unfavorable 33.8%
Somewhat unfavorable 20.8%
Somewhat favorable 271%
Strongly favorable 14.4%
Don’t know/No answer 3.9%
Total %, N 100.0%
1018}
Unfavorable (1+2) 54.6%
Favorable (3+4) 41.5%

B18.02 - Now | will read out some countries or country groups. For each one | read out, can you tell me whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of

that country? Do you have a "strongly favorable", "somewhat favorable", "somewhat unfavorable”, or "strongly unfavorable" opinion? /unfavorable or just
somewhat favorable/unfavorable opinion? - France

Total

Strongly unfavorable 42.%
Somewhat unfavorable 30.6%
Somewhat favorable 17.2%
Strongly favorable 3.7%
Don’t know/No answer 5.8%
Total %, N 100.0%

1018
Unfavorable (1+2) 73.3%
Favorable (3+4) 20.9%




B18.03 - Now | will read out some countries or country groups. For each one | read out, can you tell me whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of

that country? Do you have a "strongly favorable

won
3

somewhat favorable/unfavorable opinion? - Germany

somewhat favorable"”, "somewhat unfavorable”, or "strongly unfavorable” opinion? /unfavorable or just

Total

Strongly unfavorable 25.8%
Somewhat unfavorable 30.4%
Somewhat favorable 28.0%
Strongly favorable 10.5%
Don’t know/No answer 5.3%
Total %, N 100.0%

1018
Unfavorable (1+2) 56.2%
Favorable (3+4) 38.5%

B18.04 - Now | will read out some countries or country groups. For each one | read out, can you tell me whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of

that country? Do you have a "strongly favorable

won
3

somewhat favorable", "somewhat unfavorable”, or "strongly unfavorable" opinion? /unfavorable or just

somewhat favorable/unfavorable opinion? - Russia

Total
Strongly unfavorable 43.5%
Somewhat unfavorable 24.9%
Somewhat favorable 18.1%
Strongly favorable 7.9%
Don’t know/No answer 5.6%
Total %, N 100.0%
1018}
Unfavorable (1+2) 68.4%
Favorable (3+4) 26.0%|




B18.05 - Now | will read out some countries or country groups. For each one | read out, can you tell me whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of

that country? Do you have a "strongly favorable

won
3

somewhat favorable"”, "somewhat unfavorable”, or "strongly unfavorable” opinion? /unfavorable or just

somewhat favorable/unfavorable opinion? - Israel

Total

Strongly unfavorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Somewhat favorable
Strongly favorable
Don’t know/No answer
Total %, N

Unfavorable (1+2)
Favorable (3+4)

15.9%
5.2%
3.2%
3.1%

100.0%
1018)

88.4%
8.4%

B18.06 - Now | will read out some countries or country groups. For each one | read out, can you tell me whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of

that country? Do you have a "strongly favorable

won
3

somewhat favorable", "somewhat unfavorable”, or "strongly unfavorable" opinion? /unfavorable or just

somewhat favorable/unfavorable opinion? - Iran

Total
Strongly unfavorable 51.2%
Somewhat unfavorable 19.6%
Somewhat favorable 17.8%
Strongly favorable 6.2%
Don’t know/No answer 5.2%
Total %, N 100.0%
1018}
Unfavorable (1+2) 70.8%
Favorable (3+4) 24.0%




B18.07 - Now | will read out some countries or country groups. For each one | read out, can you tell me whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of

that country? Do you have a "strongly favorable

somewhat favorable/unfavorable opinion? - Iraq Central Administration

won
3

somewhat favorable"”, "somewhat unfavorable”, or "strongly unfavorable” opinion? /unfavorable or just

Total
Strongly unfavorable 52.6%
Somewhat unfavorable 23.9%
Somewhat favorable 13.6%
Strongly favorable 3.4%
Don’t know/No answer 6.5%
Total %, N 100.0%
1018}
Unfavorable (1+2) 76.5%
Favorable (3+4) 17.0%

B18.08 - Now | will read out some countries or country groups. For each one | read out, can you tell me whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of

that country? Do you have a "strongly favorable

won
3

somewhat favorable", "somewhat unfavorable”, or "strongly unfavorable" opinion? /unfavorable or just

somewhat favorable/unfavorable opinion? - China

Total

Strongly unfavorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Somewhat favorable
Strongly favorable
Don’t know/No answer
Total %, N

Unfavorable (1+2)
Favorable (3+4)

20.4%
10.1%
4.4%|
7.5%
100.0%|
1018)
78.0%
14.5%




B18.09 - Now | will read out some countries or country groups. For each one | read out, can you tell me whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of

that country? Do you have a "strongly favorable

won
3

somewhat favorable"”, "somewhat unfavorable”, or "strongly unfavorable” opinion? /unfavorable or just

somewhat favorable/unfavorable opinion? - Britain

Total

Strongly unfavorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Somewhat favorable
Strongly favorable
Don’t know/No answer
Total %, N

Unfavorable (1+2)
Favorable (3+4)

47.5%)
24.1%
9.6%
3.3%
15.5%
100.0%
1018]
71.6%
12.9%

B18.10 - Now | will read out some countries or country groups. For each one | read out, can you tell me whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of

that country? Do you have a "strongly favorable

won
3

somewhat favorable", "somewhat unfavorable”, or "strongly unfavorable" opinion? /unfavorable or just

somewhat favorable/unfavorable opinion? - Syria

Total
Strongly unfavorable 61.3%
Somewhat unfavorable 20.4%
Somewhat favorable 9.8%
Strongly favorable 4.2%
Don’t know/No answer 4.3%
Total %, N 100.0%
1018}
Unfavorable (1+2) 81.7%
Favorable (3+4) 14.0%




B18.11 - Now | will read out some countries or country groups. For each one | read out, can you tell me whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of

that country? Do you have a "strongly favorable

won
3

somewhat favorable", "somewhat unfavorable”, or "strongly unfavorable" opinion? /unfavorable or just

somewhat favorable/unfavorable opinion? - Greece

Total

Strongly unfavorable 56.%
Somewhat unfavorable 21.8%
Somewhat favorable 10.1%
Strongly favorable 5.4%
Don’t know/No answer 6.0%
Total %, N 100.0%

1018}
Unfavorable (1+2) 78.5%
Favorable (3+4) 15.5%

B18.12 - Now | will read out some countries or country groups. For each one | read out, can you tell me whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of

that country? Do you have a "strongly favorable

somewhat favorable”, "somewhat unfavorable”, or "strongly unfavorable” opinion? /unfavorable or just

somewhat favorable/unfavorable opinion? - Armenia

Total
Strongly unfavorable 64.6%
Somewhat unfavorable 18.5%
Somewhat favorable 6.9%
Strongly favorable 2.8%
Don’t know/No answer 7.2%
Total %, N 100.0%
1018}
Unfavorable (1+2) 83.1%
Favorable (3+4) 9.7%




B18.13 - Now | will read out some countries or country groups. For each one | read out, can you tell me whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of

that country? Do you have a "strongly favorable

w
3

somewhat favorable"”, "somewhat unfavorable”, or "strongly unfavorable” opinion? /unfavorable or just
somewhat favorable/unfavorable opinion? - Saudi Arabia

Total

Strongly unfavorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Somewhat favorable
Strongly favorable
Don’t know/No answer
Total %, N

Unfavorable (1+2)
Favorable (3+4)

37.4%
19.1%
25.1%
12.5%

5.9%
100.0%
1018]
56.5%
37.6%

B18.14 - Now | will read out some countries or country groups. For each one | read out, can you tell me whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of

that country? Do you have a "strongly favorable

w
3

somewhat favorable/unfavorable opinion? - Azerbaijan

somewhat favorable", "somewhat unfavorable”, or "strongly unfavorable" opinion? /unfavorable or just

Total
Strongly unfavorable 19.9%
Somewhat unfavorable 11.7%
Somewhat favorable 22.5%
Strongly favorable 40.6%
Don’t know/No answer 5.3%
Total %, N 100.0%
1018}
Unfavorable (1+2) 31.6%
Favorable (3+4) 63.1%




B18.15 - Now | will read out some countries or country groups. For each one | read out, can you tell me whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of

that country? Do you have a "strongly favorable

won
3

somewhat favorable/unfavorable opinion? - Northern Iraq

somewhat favorable"”, "somewhat unfavorable”, or "strongly unfavorable” opinion? /unfavorable or just

Total

Strongly unfavorable 53.2%
Somewhat unfavorable 19.5%
Somewhat favorable 15.1%
Strongly favorable 6.4%
Don’t know/No answer 5.7%
Total %, N 100.0%

1018
Unfavorable (1+2) 72.7%
Favorable (3+4) 21.5%

B18.16 - Now | will read out some countries or country groups. For each one | read out, can you tell me whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of

that country? Do you have a "strongly favorable

won
3

somewhat favorable", "somewhat unfavorable”, or "strongly unfavorable" opinion? /unfavorable or just

somewhat favorable/unfavorable opinion? - Sweden

Total

Strongly unfavorable 40.5%
Somewhat unfavorable 21.2%
Somewhat favorable 18.0%
Strongly favorable 9.6%
Don’t know/No answer 10.7%
Total %, N 100.0%

1018
Unfavorable (1+2) 61.7%
Favorable (3+4) 27.6%




LIS

C01.01 - I will now read out you some statements on our relations with the Western world. Can you please tell me if you “totally agree”, “somewhat agree”,

“somewhat disagree”, “totally disagree” with these opinions? - Western states want to divide Turkey, as they did the Ottoman Empire

Total
Befinitely disagree 15.5%
Somewhat disagree 11.7%
Somewhat agree 21.3%
Definitely agree 41.5%
Don’t know/No answer 10.1%
Total %, N 100.0%
1018)

Disagree (1+2) 27.2%

62.7%

Agree (3+4)

C01.02 - | will now read out you some statements on our relations with the Western world. Can you please tell me if you “totally agree”, “somewhat agree”,
“somewhat disagree”, “totally disagree” with these opinions? - The West has helped subversive organizations such as the PKK get stronger in Turkey

Total

Definitely disagree 8.3%
Somewhat disagree 16.5%
Somewhat agree 251%
Definitely agree 40.1%
Don’t know/No answer 10.0%
Total %, N 100.0%
1018

Disagree (1+2) 24.8%
65.2%

Agree (3+4)




Treaty had demanded

C01.03 - | will now read out you some statements on our relations with the Western world. Can you please tell me if you “totally agree”, “somewhat agree”,
“somewhat disagree”, “totally disagree” with these opinions? - The reforms that the European Union demands from Turkey are similar to the ones of Sevres

Total

Definitely disagree
Somewhat disagree
Somewhat agree
Definitely agree

Don’t know/No answer
Total %, N

Disagree (1+2)
Agree (3+4)

9.9%
16.6%
23.5%
32.2%
17.9%

100.0%

1018
26.5%
55.7%

C01.04 - | will now read out you some statements on our relations with the Western world. Can you please tell me if you “totally agree
“somewhat disagree”, “totally disagree” with these opinions? - The Westernization efforts in Turkey have not gone beyond Western mimicry

somewhat agree”,

Total

Definitely disagree
Somewhat disagree
Somewhat agree
Definitely agree

Don’t know/No answer
Total %, N

Disagree (1+2)
Agree (3+4)

13.4%
12.8%
23.7%
36.5%
13.6%]
100.0%)
1018
26.2%
60.2%




C02 - Some people think that a strong military is the best means for securing peace. Others argue that negotiations for conflict resolution with other countries
are the best means. Which opinion is closer to yours?

Total
Military force 26.6%
Negotiations 61.0%
No idea/Don’t know/No answer 12.4%
Total %, N 100.0%
1018|
CO03 - On international matters, with which one of the following do you think Turkey should cooperate most closely?
Total
The countries of the European Union 24.6%
The United States 14.0%
The countries of the Middle East 9.6%
Russia 4.5%
Turkey should act alone 28.5%
All of the above 4.7%
No idea/Don’t know/No answer 14.1%
Total %, N 100.0%
1018|

C04 - Some people think that Turkey should play an active role in the Middle East, Balkans and Central Asia. Others argue that Turkey should first deal with its
internal problems. Which opinion is closer to yours?

Total
?urkey should place an active role in the Middle East, Balkans and Central Asia 20.4%
Turkey should first deal with its internal problems 70.1%
No idea/Don’t know/No answer 9.5%
Total %, N 100.0%
1018|




C05.01 - 1 will now read out some statements on Turkish foreign policy during last five years. Can you please tell me if you “strongly agree”, “somewhat agree”,

“somewhat disagree”, “

strongly disagree” with these opinions? - Foreign policies of the government contributed to the Turkish security

Total

Strongly disagree 32.9%
Somewhat disagree 20.6%
Somewhat agree 26.4%
Strongly agree 11.9%
Don’t know/No answer 8.3%
Total %, N 100.0%

1018
Disagree (1+2) 53.5%
Agree (3+4) 38.2%

C05.02 - | will now read out some statements on Turkish foreign policy during last five years. Can you please tell me if you “strongly agree”, “somewhat agree”,
“somewhat disagree”, “strongly disagree” with these opinions? - Foreign policies of the government contributed to business opportunities for Turkish

companies in the region

Total

Strongly disagree 21.2%
Somewhat disagree 29.7%
Somewhat agree 27.8%
Strongly agree 12.3%
Don’t know/No answer 9.0%
Total %, N 100.0%

1018
Disagree (1+2) 50.9%
Agree (3+4) 40.2%




C05.03 - | will now read out some statements on Turkish foreign policy during last five years. Can you please tell me if you “strongly agree”, “somewhat agree”,
“somewhat disagree”, “strongly disagree” with these opinions? - Foreign policies of the government contributed to the Turkey’s leadership role

Total

Strongly disagree 23.3%
Somewhat disagree 30.0%
Somewhat agree 25.5%
Strongly agree 12.8%
Don’t know/No answer 8.4%
Total %, N 100.0%

1018
Disagree (1+2) 53.2%
Agree (3+4) 38.4%

C05.04 - | will now read out some statements on Turkish foreign policy during last five years. Can you please tell me if you “strongly agree”, “somewhat agree”,

“somewhat disagree”I “stronglx disagree” with these oginions? - Foreign Bolicies of the government imgroved relationshig with the Western world

Total
Strongly disagree 34.0%
Somewhat disagree 20.9%
Somewhat agree 23.8%
Strongly agree 11.8%
Don’t know/No answer 9.5%
Total %, N 100.0%
1018}
Disagree (1+2) 54.9%

Agree (3+4) 35.6%




C06.01 - Can you please tell me if you totally trust/distrust, somewhat trust/distrust to the international institutions | will now read you? - The United Nations

Total
Do not trust at all 34.5%
Somewhat do not trust 25.6%
Somewhat trust 24.7%
Totally trust 8.1%
Don’t know/No answer 71%
Total %, N 100.0%
1018}
Do not trust (1+2) 60.1%|
Trust (3+4) 32.8%

C06.02 - Can you please tell me if you totally trust/distrust, somewhat trust/distrust to the international institutions | will now read you? - NATO

Total

Do not trust at all 30.5%
Somewhat do not trust 27.9%
Somewhat trust 25.2%
Totally trust 8.7%
Don’t know/No answer 7.7%
Total %, N 100.0%

1018
Do not trust (1+2) 58.4%
Trust (3+4) 33.9%




Islamic Cooperation

C06.03 - Can you please tell me if you totally trust/distrust, somewhat trust/distrust to the international institutions | will now read you? - The Organization of

Total

Do not trust at all 24.7%)
Somewhat do not trust 25.8%
Somewhat trust 25.5%
Totally trust 14.5%
Don’t know/No answer 9.5%
Total %, N 100.0%

1018
Do not trust (1+2) 50.4%
Trust (3+4) 40.1%

C06.04 - Can you please tell me if you totally trust/distrust, somewhat trust/distrust to the international institutions | will now read you? - The European Union

Total

Do not trust at all 31.0%
Somewhat do not trust 24.2%
Somewhat trust 26.3%
Totally trust 12.7%
Don’t know/No answer 5.8%
Total %, N 100.0%

1018
Do not trust (1+2) 55.2%
Trust (3+4) 38.9%




C06.05 - Can you please tell me if you totally trust/distrust, somewhat trust/distrust to the international institutions | will now read you? - Organization for
Security and Co-operation in Europe (OSCE)

Total

Do not trust at all 37.9%
Somewhat do not trust 23.5%
Somewhat trust 20.4%
Totally trust 6.0%
Don’t know/No answer 12.2%
Total %, N 100.0%

1018}
Do not trust (1+2) 61.4%
Trust (3+4) 26.4%

C06.06 - Can you please tell me if you totally trust/distrust, somewhat trust/distrust to the international institutions | will now read you? - IMF
Total

Do not trust at all 51.9%
Somewhat do not trust 23.3%
Somewhat trust 13.5%
Totally trust 2.6%
Don’t know/No answer 8.6%
Total %, N 100.0%

1018}
Do not trust (1+2) 75.3%
Trust (3+4) 16.1%




C06.07 - Can you please tell me if you totally trust/distrust, somewhat trust/distrust to the international institutions | will now read you? - The World Bank

Total
Do not trust at all 39.8%
Somewhat do not trust 28.0%
Somewhat trust 16.8%
Totally trust 5.9%
Don’t know/No answer 9.4%
Total %, N 100.0%
1018}
Do not trust (1+2) 67.8%
Trust (3+4) 22.8%

Human Rights

C06.08 - Can you please tell me if you totally trust/distrust, somewhat trust/distrust to the international institutions | will now read you? - European Court of

Total
Do not trust at all 26.8%
Somewhat do not trust 21.6%
Somewhat trust 25.3%
Totally trust 19.0%
Don’t know/No answer 7.3%
Total %, N 100.0%
1018}
Do not trust (1+2) 48.4%
Trust (3+4) 44.3%




C06.09 - Can you please tell me if you totally trust/distrust, somewhat trust/distrust to the international institutions | will now read you? - International Court of

Justice
Total
Do not trust at all 33.1%
Somewhat do not trust 20.7%
Somewhat trust 20.8%
Totally trust 13.5%
Don’t know/No answer 11.9%
Total %, N 100.0%
1018}
Do not trust (1+2) 53.8%
Trust (3+4) 34.3%

CO07 - Some people say that NATO is still essential to our country's security. Others say it is no longer essential. Which of these views is closer to your own? [if

respondent asks: 'NATO is the Alliance among the USA, Canada, and many European states']

Total
Still essential 37.8%
No longer essential 35.0%
No idea/Don’t know/No answer 27.2%
Total %, N 100.0%
1018|
C08.01 - And should NATO be engaged in any of the following missions? - The territorial defense of Europe
Total
Yes 41.2%
No 42 1%
Don’t know/No answer 16.7%
Total %, N 100.0%

1018'




C08.02 - And should NATO be engaged in any of the following missions? - Conducting military operations outside of America and Europe

Total
Yes 28.9%
No 53.9%
Don’t know/No answer 17.2%
Total %, N 100.0%
1018|

C08.03 - And should NATO be engaged in any of the following missions? - Providing arms or training to help other countries defend themselves

Total
Yes 30.0%
No 53.4%
Don’t know/No answer 16.6%
Total %, N 100.0%
1018|

C08.04 - And should NATO be engaged in any of the following missions? - Providing arms or training to help other countries like Ukraine defend themselves

Total
Yes 32.2%
No 49.3%
Don’t know/No answer 18.6%
Total %, N 100.0%

1018'




C08.05 - And should NATO be engaged in any of the following missions? - Attempting to establish stability in places like Afghanistan

Total
Yes 35.0%
No 47.4%
Don’t know/No answer 17.6%
Total %, N 100.0%
1018|
C09 - As you may know, efforts to prevent Iran from acquiring nuclear weapons are under way. Which of the following do you think is the best option?
Total
Offer economic incentives 23.1%
Impose economic sanctions 19.0%
Provide support to opponents of the government 5.1%
Use computer technology to sabotage nuclear installations 4.3%
Take military action 6.0%
Accept that Iran could acquire nuclear weapons 9.4%
More than one option 10.4%
None of the above 2.5%
No idea/Don’t know/No answer 20.1%
Total %, N 100.0%
1018|

C10 - And now imagine that all of these non-military options have been tried and the only option left to prevent Iran from acquiring nuclear weapons is the use of

military force. In that case, should the Turkey take military action against Iran to prevent Iran from having nuclear weapons, or should they accept

that Iran could

have nuclearweanons?
Total
?ake military action against Iran 24.1%
Accept that Iran could acquire nuclear weapons 40.8%
No idea/Don’t know/No answer 35.1%
Total %, N 100.0%
1018|




C11 - What should the European Union and United States do to encourage democratic reform in countries like Ukraine?

Total
I-Droviding economic assistance to the Ukrainian government 21.5%
Imposing economic sanctions 16.6%
Sending weapons and military supplies to Ukraine 7.0%
Offering EU membership to Ukraine 5.0%
Offering NATO membership to Ukraine 7.5%
More than one option 9.1%
None of the above 4.3%
No idea/Don’t know/No answer 29.0%|
Total %, N 100.0%
1018|

C12 - In your opinion, what do you think is the most common reason for people to come to Turkey? + And what do you think is the second most common reason?
- (up to 2 answers)

Total
To be united with family members 20.5%
To seek asylum 75.6%
To seek social benefits 22.8%
To work 31.7%
To study 10.1%
Tourism/beauty of the country 8.5%
Being cheap 1.7%
Being a developed country .6%
Freedom and comfort 2.7%
Having a hospitable society 9%
Other 4.6%
None of the above 2%
No idea/Don’t know/No answer 3.0%
Total %, N 182.9%
1018|




C13 - Do you think that emigration in TURKEY, that is, the number of Turkish who are leaving to live in other countries, is a "very serious problem", "a somewhat

serious problem

not a serious problem”, or "not a problem at all" for TURKEY?

Total

A very serious problem 41.0%
A somewhat serious problem 24.5%
Not a serious problem 16.8%
Not a problem at all 11.2%
No idea/Don’t know/No answer 6.6%
Total %, N 100.0%

1018}
Serious problem (1+2) 65.5%
Not a serious problem (3+4) 27.9%

C14 - According to official estimates, around 4% of the TURKEY population was born in another country. Is this too many, not a lot or not many?

Total
Too many 33.6%
A lot but not too many 25.6%
Not many 32.0%
No idea/Don’t know/No answer 8.7%
Total %, N 100.0%
1018|

C15 - Generally speaking, how do you feel about the number of people living in TURKEY who were not born in TURKEY? Are there too many, a lot but not too

many, or not many?

Total
Too many 40.6%
A lot but not too many 24.7%
Not many 24.7%
No idea/Don’t know/No answer 10.0%
Total %, N 100.0%

1018'




C16 - Do you think that Turkey's policies towards refugees should be more restrictive or less restrictive?

Total
Should be more restrictive 67.9%]
Should be less restrictive 16.1%
Are about right now 11.3%
No idea/Don’t know/No answer 4.7%
Total %, N 100.0%
1018|
C17 - Do you think that Turkey's policies towards Syrian refugees should be more restrictive or less restrictive?
Total
Should be more restrictive 65.8%
Should be less restrictive 16.5%
Are about right now 13.2%
No idea/Don’t know/No answer 4.5%
Total %, N 100.0%
1018|
C18.01 - Can you tell me if you are worried or not worried about... ? - Syrian refugees
Total
Worried 83.6%
Not Worried 13.7%
Don’t know/No answer 2.7%
Total %, N 100.0%

1018'




C18.02 - Can you tell me if you are worried or not worried about... ? - Immigrants from Turkic and Ex-Soviet republics

Total
Worried 54.4%
Not Worried 40.1%
Don’t know/No answer 5.5%
Total %, N 100.0%
1018|
C18.03 - Can you tell me if you are worried or not worried about... ? - Inmigrants from African countries
Total
Worried 64.1%
Not Worried 30.6%
Don’t know/No answer 5.3%
Total %, N 100.0%
1018|

C19 - Thinking now about immigrants who are currently living in Turkey, should they be required to return to their country of origin, or should they be given the
opportunity to obtain legal status that allows them to stay here?

Total
'I-'hey should be required to return to their country of origin 73.1%
They should be given the opportunity to obtain legal status that allows them to stay in (Turkey) 7.6%
It depends on the circumstances 16.5%
No idea/Don’t know/No answer 2.8%
Total %, N 100.0%
1018|




C20 - Generally speaking, how well do you think that immigrants are integrating into Turkish society?

Total

Very poorly 54.6%
Poorly 25.9%
Well 10.8%
Very well 4.3%
No idea/Don’t know/No answer 4.5%
Total %, N 100.0%

1018}
Poorly (1+2) 80.5%
Well (3+4) 15.1%

C21 - Generally speaking, do you think that Turkey’s membership in the European Union would be a good thing or a bad thing for Turkey’s economy?

Total
Good 43.5%
Bad 22.6%
It hasn't made a difference 23.9%
No idea/Don’t know/No answer 10.0%
Total %, N 100.0%

1018'




C22 - And why do you think it would be a good thing? Because...

Total

TeEuropean Union has maintained peace in Europe 1%
The European Union has strengthened European economies 45.2%
The European Union allows freedom of travel, work, and study within its borders 20.9%
The European Union is a community of democracies that should act together 8.7%
More than one option 3.3%
None of the above 1.7%
No idea/Don’t know/No answer 2.2%
Total %, N 100.0%

448|

C23 - And why do you think it would be a bad thing? Because...
Total

Too much authority in Brussels 12.0%
The European Union has harmed Turkey’s economy 31.9%
The European Union is undemocratic 20.0%
The European Union has undermined Turkey’s culture 22.8%
More than one option 3.9%
None of the above 1.1%
No idea/Don’t know/No answer 8.4%
Total %, N 100.0%

233'




C27 - Negotiations in Cyprus restarted after Mustafa AKINCI was elected the president in the Turkish part of island. Do you believe that these negotiations will

lead to a solution of the ngrus Eroblem?

Total

Strongly disbelieve 13.%
Somewhat disbelieve 22.0%|
Somewhat believe 29.4%
Strongly believe 7.4%
No idea/Don’t know/No answer 27.5%
Total %, N 100.0%

1018
Disbelieve (1+2) 35.7%
Believe (3+4) 36.8%

C28 - Recently, there has been a discussion of the desirability of intervening intervention in Syria, where the government has been using military force to

suppress an opposition movement fighting the government. Do you support it or not?

Total
Strongly against 33.0%
Somewhat against 23.9%
Somewhat support 21.1%
Strongly support 7.8%
No idea/Don’t know/No answer 14.2%
Total %, N 100.0%
1018}
Against (1+2) 56.9%
Support (3+4) 28.9%




C29 - In the situation of such an intervention to Syria, what do you think Turkey should do?

Total
Join the coalition actively 17.1%]
Support the coalition in non military ways 29.9%
Stay out completely 37.5%
No idea/Don’t know/No answer 15.6%
Total %, N 100.0%
1018|
C30 - Do you support or not Turkey sending troops for a buffer zone in Syria?
Total
Strongly against 36.1%
Somewhat against 20.1%|
Somewhat support 20.7%
Strongly support 8.4%
No idea/Don’t know/No answer 14.8%
Total %, N 100.0%
1018]
Against (1+2) 56.2%
Support (3+4) 29.1%




C31.01 - And would you support this buffer zone if it is: against Assad, for protecting the opposition? Do you strongly support, somewhat support, somewhat do

netsupport.or do not support.at ali2

Total

Do not support at all 38.0%
Somewhat do not support 14.7%
Somewhat support 15.5%
Strongly support 19.5%
Don’t know/No answer 12.3%
Total %, N 100.0%

1018
Do not support (1+2) 52.7%
Support (3+4) 35.0%

C31.02 - And would you support this buffer zone if it is: against ISIS, for protecting the people in the region? Do you strongly support, somewhat support,
somewhat do not support._or do not support at all?

Total

Do not support at all 28.6%
Somewhat do not support 12.9%
Somewhat support 20.7%
Strongly support 25.8%
Don’t know/No answer 12.1%
Total %, N 100.0%

1018
Do not support (1+2) 41.5%
Support (3+4) 46.5%




C31.03 - And would you support this buffer zone if it is: against PYD (Democratic Union Party), for preventing a possible formation of a Kurdish zone in the area?

Do you strongly support, somewhat support, somewhat do not support, or do not support at all?

Total

Do not support at all 35.1%
Somewhat do not support 15.1%
Somewhat support 15.7%
Strongly support 21.4%
Don’t know/No answer 12.8%
Total %, N 100.0%

1018
Do not support (1+2) 50.2%
Support (3+4) 37.0%

C32 - Do you have a positive opinion or a negative opinion on the latest negotiations between Iran and the West? Do you "strongly support”, "somewhat

support", "somewhat do not support”, or "do not support at all"?

Total

Strongly negative 28.8%
Somewhat negative 18.0%
Somewhat positive 20.2%
Strongly positive 5.5%
No idea/Don’t know/No answer 27.6%
Total %, N 100.0%

1018
Negative (1+2) 46.8%
Positive (3+4) 25.6%




C33.01 - | will now read out some statements. Can you tell me if you "strongly agree", "somewhat agree", "somewhat disagree", "strongly disagree" with each of

these oginions?: Iran poses a threat for the securit¥ of Turkey

Total
Strongly disagree 26.5%
Somewhat disagree 22.3%
Somewhat agree 20.0%
Strongly agree 18.0%
Don’t know/No answer 13.2%
Total %, N 100.0%
1018}
Disagree (1+2) 48.8%
Agree (3+4) 38.0%

C33.02 - | will now read out some statements. Can you tell me if you "strongly agree”, "somewhat agree", "somewhat disagree", "strongly disagree" with each of
these opinions? - Iran is a competitor to Turkey in the Middle Eastern region

Total

Strongly disagree 1@
Somewhat disagree 23.1%
Somewhat agree 26.6%
Strongly agree 19.0%
Don’t know/No answer 13.4%
Total %, N 100.0%

1018}
Disagree (1+2) 41.1%
Agree (3+4) 45.5%




C33.03 - | will now read out some statements. Can you tell me if you "strongly agree", "somewhat agree", "somewhat disagree", "strongly disagree" with each of
these opinions? - Iran poses a threat to Turkey's interests

Total
Strongly disagree 19.9%
Somewhat disagree 27.5%
Somewhat agree 18.9%
Strongly agree 19.5%
Don’t know/No answer 14.1%
Total %, N 100.0%
1018)
Disagree (1+2) 47.4%
Agree (3+4) 38.4%
C34 - As you know there is an international coalition fighting against ISIS. In this situation, what do you think Turkey should do?
Total
Join the coalition actively 24.4%
Support the coalition in non military ways 22.7%
Stay out completely 38.5%
No idea/Don’t know/No answer 14.4%
Total %, N 100.0%
1018|
C35 - Do you think that ISIS poses a threat to Turkey?
Total
Yes 81.6%
No 15.6%
No idea/Don’t know/No answer 2.8%
Total %, N 100.0%
1018|




C36 - Do you think that ISIS is a terrorist organization?

Total
Yes 90.5%
No 6.6%
No idea/Don’t know/No answer 2.9%
Total %, N 100.0%
1018|

D02 - In political matters, people talk of the left and the right. How would you place your views on this political spectrum? 1-10 scale 1 meaning “far left” and 10
meaning “far right”

Total

Left 4.9%
6.0%
4.8%
5.0%
3.0%

19.8%

10.6%
9.1%
8.5%
6.4%

Right 15.0%

No idea/Don’t know/No answer 6.8%

Total %, N 100.0%

1018}

Leftist (0+1+2) 15.7%

Rightist (8+9+10) 29.9%
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D03 - Which of the following choices | will read out best defines your identity? (Identity 1)

Total

Citizen of 7urkey 73.4%
Member of the Muslim world 14.5%
A European 1%
World citizen 2.8%
A resident of my home town/city 7.2%
Other 1.2%)
No idea/Don’t know/No answer 8%
Total %, N 100.0%

1018|

D04 - And which one is the second? (Identity 2)
Total

Citizen of Turkey 25.7%]
Member of the Muslim world 33.5%
A European T%
World citizen 11.0%|
A resident of my home town/city 28.2%
Other 5%
No idea/Don’t know/No answer A%
Total %, N 100.0%

823'




